

MAC Case 715 of 2023

Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge-in charge (WB 01128)

Order No.09

Dated: 05-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the applicant.

Applicant files hazira. O.P. No.2 also files hazira.

Applicant filed the show cause petition praying for acceptance of the same on the ground stated there in. Let it be kept in the record.

In View of the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, P.O. is deputed and away in SIR work.

Hence, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-06-2026 for acceptance of the show cause petition filed by the applicant.

Chief Judge-in charge